COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO THE)	
FINANCIAL AND OPERATING CAPACITY OF)	
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT)	
INCLUDING RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER)	
DISTRICT AND ITS INDIVIDUAL)	CASE NO.
COMMISSIONERS, AND MANAGER DAVID)	2021-00340
GIFFORD FOR ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY)	
WITH KRS 278.300 AS WELL AS POSSIBLE)	
VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF)	
COMMISSIONERS OF RATTLESNAKE RIDGE)	
WATER DISTRICT)	

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE OF RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT (hereinafter RRWD) TO COMMISSION STAFF'S EIGHTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

19. Provide the Annual Financial and Statistical Report for 2023 that was due to be filed the Commission no later than March 31, 2024. If this report has not been completed, explain the reason for the delay, whether Rattlesnake Ridge District has filed an extension, and when Rattlesnake Ridge District expects to complete the report.

RESPONSE QUESTION 19:

In The Matter of:

See Audit Report filed on October 9, 2024 with PSC at psc.reports@ky.gov

The above Response is true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

DAVID GIFFORD, MANAGER RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Carler

The foregoing instrument was sworn, subscribed, and acknowledged to before me this _______ day of _______, 2024 by DAVID GIFFORD, Manager of Rattlesnake Ridge

Water District, to be his free act and deed.

My commission expires: 11-10-27.

NOTARY PUBLIC, KENTUCKY NOTARY ID # KYNPS1247

Respectfully submitted,

DELORES WOODS BAKER Local Counsel RRWD 134 W Third St Maysville, KY 40156 606-564-7969 dwbaker@maysvilleky.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Lewis County Fiscal Court 122 Second Street Vanceburg, KY 41179

Elliott County Local Government P.O. Box 710 Sandy Hook, KY 41171

Carter County Fiscal Court 300 West Main Street Grayson, KY 41143

Lawrence County Fiscal Court 122 South Main Cross Street Louisa, KY 41230 Morgan County Office Building 450 Prestonsburg Street West Liberty, KY 41472

Mr. Jim Gazay Morgan County Judge Executive 450 Prestonsburg Street West Liberty, KY 41472

Mr. Phillip Carter Lawrence County Judge Executive P.O. Box 566 Louisa, KY 41230

And by email on 000, 2024 to:

John Lewis, Elliott County Attorney: attorneyjohnlewis@yahoo.com

Brian Bayes, Carter County Attorney: bbayes@prosecutors.ky.gov

Ben Harrison, Lewis County Attorney: <u>bharrison@prosecutors.ky.gov</u>

Brandon Burton, Carter County Judge Executive: ccjudgeexecutive@gmail.com

George Sparks, Lewis County Judge Executive: George.sparks@lewiscountyky.gov

Myron Lewis, Elliott County Judge Executive: ejudge@mrtc.com

Johnny Osborne, Lawrence County Attorney: johnny@lcattorney.net

Myles Holbrook, Morgan County Attorney: Mholbrook@prosecutors.ky.gov

Respectfully submitted,

DELORES WOODS BAKER

Local Counsel RRWD 134 W Third St

Maysville, KY 40156

606-564-7969

dwbaker@maysvilleky.net